Maine law.
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26 
CHAP, 37 

-list. shull be 
delivered to 
elprk withiu 
twellty-foul' 
hout's. 

Law relating" to 
e lediolls FlhaU 
apply to DiH­
tl'it't. 

Sec. 34, eh. 40, 
n. Do, amC'nded. 

Fish ways to be 
IH·o,itlCll. 

-heuring amI 
BotieC', 

-fish ways to 
IH·kE'l't iiI 
l'(·pnil'. 

-appeul to 
l'ollilty 
eOlUlJii~:4i01ll·J'~. 

FISHIYAYS, 

be delivered within twenty-fom hotHS after the closing of 
the polls to the clerk of said town, who shall enter the same 

on the town record and transmit it, attested by him, to tbe 

secretary of state, to be treated in all re8pects as a part of 
tbe vote of said town, 

SECT, 8, All provisions of law, not inconsistent with this 

act, apply to elections h~ld in said Island District, 

..Approved February 23, 1887 • 

.Au Act to tlllwlHl section thirty-folll' of ('haptel' forty of the Ucyised Statutes, relating to Fir.;h­
ways. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and II01l8e of Representatives 
in Legislattl1'e assembled, lIB follows: 

That. section thirty-follr of ehapter forty of the revised 

statutes is hereby amended by striking' out after the word 
"8had," ill the second line of said seetiol1, the word "or" in 

the third line of said section, and inserting after the word 

"alewivcs," in said third line, the words 'or lund-locked sal­

mon,' so that said section, as amended, shall read as follow8: 
'SECT, 34, The owner 01' occnpant of every dam 01' otbel' 

artificial obstruction in any rivel' 01' stream n:ttlll'ally fl'e­

quented by salmon, 8hacl, alewives 01' land-locked 8almon, 
shall pl'Ovide the sallle with a durable and efficient fbh-way, 
of sLlch form and capacity, and in snch location as may, nftel' 

notice in writing' to olle 01' lllOl'e of saill owners 01' occupants 
and a hcaring thereon, be determined by the commi8tiionCI'8 

of fisheries, hy written notice to SOll1e owner 01' occupant, 

spccifYing the locutioll, fOl'lll nnd capacity of the rcquil'cd 

fi8h-way, and the tillle within which it shall be bllilt; and 

said owner 01' occupnnt shall kecp said fi;;h-way in rl'pail', and 

open, and free f'I'OIll obtitl'udion for the pa~,;age of fi8h, dul'­

ing such timcs as arc Pl'l'8CI'ibed by law; pl'ovided, llOwcvcl', 
that in cllse of ditmgl'ccment betwcen the c0Il1111i::;8ionel'::; of 

fi8hel'ies and the OWIlGl' 01' occupant of any clam, ns to the 

propriety nnd safety of tllC plan 8llbmitted to the ownCl' Ol' 

Ol'Cllpallt of 8uch dall1 for tbc location and consti'uction of' 

the fitih-\\'uy, such O"'Il(,r or occupant may nppl'al to the 

county c0ll1ll1is8ioncr8 of' lhe cOUllt.,)' whcre the clam i~ IOl':Itl·d, 

within twenty duys aftel' Ilotice of the detel'll1ination, to the 



SALARIES, CO. COM'RS OF AROO~TOOK.-CLERK OF COURTS OF SQ;\1ERSET. 

fishery commissioners, by giving to the fishery commissioners 
notice in 'writing of such appeal within that time, stnting 
therein the reasons therefor, anel at the reqnest of the appel­
lant 01' the fishe!'y commissioners, the senior commissioners 
in office of any two adjoining counties shall he associated 
with them, who shall appoint a time to view the premises and 
heal' the partics, and give dne notice thereof, and after such 
hcaring they shall decide thc question submitted, and canse 
record to bc made thereof, and their decision shall be final as 
to the plan and location appealed from, If the requirements 
of the tishe!'y commissioners are affirmed, the appellant shall 
be liable for the costs arising after the nppeal, otherwise they 
shall be paill by the county.' 

.appl'OVell Fe\Jrual')' 23, 1887 . 

. A n Act to increase t.he pay of the COllnt.y Commissioners of Aroostook County. 

Be it enactelZ by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Leg1'slat'lt1'e assembed, as follows: 

The pay of tho county cOlllmit'siollol's of Aroostook county 
shall he three clollars for each day employed, and trnvel as 
now fixed by law. 

ApproYf'cl Fdll'lU\l')' 23, 1887. 

-1\n Ad relating to the .'-1111111',Y of the Clerk of Courts of Somerset County. 

Be £t enacted vy the Senate alld .Hml8e of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislatul'e as.sembled, as follows: 

Frolll and after tho first day of January, ill the yenr of ou!' 
Lord, one thousand eigb t hnnd red and eighty-sevcll, tbe com­
pcnsation of the clel'k of' thc COUl'ts of SOmCl'Het county, shall 
he all the fces of hit> office and two dollars and fifty cents in the 
supl'emc judicial courts, and two dollars in the county commis­
sioners' COUl'ts, {O!' eHch day't3 attendancc; but he shall not be 
paill for attendance in pCr:-iOll or by depnty, upon morc than 
one court at the sallle tillle. 

l\lllll'Oy(:'d Ft'lJl'llHl'Y ~5, 1887. 

27 
CHAP. 38 

Pay of <'onnty 
eOlmni:-if:iollel:s 
of .A l'oo"took 
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fixed. 


